®
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2024
1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary, IL 60013
Phone  800-981-0363
Fax  847-639-1508
Email  cps@coilcraft.com

Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL)  1 (unlimited floor life at <30°C /
85% relative humidity)
PCB washing  Tested to MIL-STD-202 Method 215 plus an additional
aqueous wash. See Doc787_PCB_Washing.pdf.
Document AE1578-1  Revised 05/02/24
■	 High temperature materials allow operation in ambient
temperatures up to 155°C
■	 Passes NASA low outgassing specifications
■	 Tin-lead (Sn-Pb) termination for the best possible board
adhesion
■	 Exceptionally low DCR; soft saturation
■	 Passes vibration testing to 80 G and shock testing to 1000 G
Outgassing Compliant Power Inductors  AE465PGA
		    Inductance2	   DCR (mOhms)3	   SRF (MHz)4		    Isat (A)5		    Irms (A)6
	   Part number1	 ±20% (µH)	 typ      max	 min    typ	 10% drop	 20% drop	 30% drop	 20°C rise  40°C rise
AE465PGA151MSZ	   0.15	     1.5	     1.8	 152	 190	 8.9	 15.1	 21.0	 16.7	 22.7
AE465PGA301MSZ	 0.30	 2.2	 2.6	 96	 120	 7.0	 11.1	 15.3	 13.3	 18.5
AE465PGA471MSZ	 0.47	 2.8	 3.2	 72	 90	 6.0	 9.4	 12.2	 11.3	 15.6
AE465PGA681MSZ	 0.68	 3.5	 4.0	 58	 72	 5.3	 8.0	 10.5	 9.6	 13.7
AE465PGA102MSZ	 1.0	 4.8	 5.6	 44	 55	 4.5	 7.0	 9.3	 7.7	 11.1
AE465PGA152MSZ	 1.5	 6.8	 7.9	 38	 47	 3.7	 5.9	 7.9	 6.5	 9.4
AE465PGA222MSZ	 2.2	 10.1	 11.5	 30	 37	 3.1	 4.7	 6.4	 6.0	 8.3
AE465PGA332MSZ	 3.3	 15.0	 16.6	 26	 32	 2.6	 4.0	 5.5	 5.1	 6.5
AE465PGA472MSZ	 4.7	 22.2	 24.5	 19	 24	 2.1	 3.3	 4.4	 4.0	 5.3
AE465PGA682MSZ	 6.8	 31.5	 34.7	 16	 20	 1.9	 3.0	 4.0	 3.2	 4.2
AE465PGA822MSZ	 8.2	 37.4	 41.2	 14	 18	 1.6	 2.5	 3.3	 3.1	 4.1
AE465PGA103MSZ	 10	 45.8	 50.5	 14	 17	 1.4	 2.2	 2.8	 2.8	 3.8
AE465PGA153MSZ	 15	 74.5	 82.2	 10	 12	 1.2	 1.9	 2.5	 2.0	 2.7
AE465PGA223MSZ	 22	 104.0	 114.7	 8	 10	 0.9	 1.4	 1.9	 1.9	 2.5
Irms Testing
Irms testing was performed on a 0.060” thick pcb with 4 oz.
copper traces optimized to minimize additional temperature
rise.